

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(SPECIAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

THURSDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION No.11456 of 2022



1. Ketchala Pothi Reddy, W/o. Raji Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
2. Panda Pedda Chandraiah, S/o. Venkappa,
Aged 60 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal,
East Godavari District, A.P.
3. Panda Thammaiah, S/o. Muthyalu,
Aged 60 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal,
East Godavari District, A.P.
4. KunjaGourayya, S/o. Desaiiah,
Aged 62 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
5. Kunja Ramaiah, S/o. Deshaiah,
Aged 45 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
6. Sode Venkaiah, S/o. Rajulu,
Aged 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
7. Vetti Butchamma, W/o. Ramudu,
Aged 60 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
8. Pallala Muthyala Reddy, S/o. Mangi Reddy,
Aged 35 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
9. Ketchala Saralamma, W/o. Sriramulu Reddy,
Aged 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.

10. Ketchala Sriram Reddy, S/o. SheshuReddy,
Aged 43 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
11. Chedala Kannapa Reddy, S/o. SurapuReddy,
Aged 56 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
12. Ketchala Venkata Reddy, S/o. Lachi babu,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
13. Ketchala Kannapu Reddy, S/o. LachiReddy,
Aged 70 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
14. Murla Verapu Reddy, S/o. Butchi Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
15. Chadala Bullamma, W/o. Devi Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
16. Golla Lachi Reddy, S/o. Kannam Reddy,
Aged 55 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
17. Andela Anasuyamma, W/o. Devi Reddy,
Aged 68 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
18. Panda Dulamma, W/o. Satyam,
Aged 60 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
19. Kanugula Venkata Reddy, S/o. Lachi Reddy,
Aged 56 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
20. Andela Kannapu Reddy, S/o. Gangi Reddy,
Aged 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Inuru, V.R. Puram Mandal

21. Ketchala Seethamma, W/o. Thammi Reddy,
Aged 49 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
22. Vetla Rammurthi Reddy, S/o. Raji Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
23. Kotla Kami Reddy, W/o. Rami Reddy,
Aged 53 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
24. Kotla Bojji Reddy, S/o. Kannam Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
25. Pogala Venkamma, W/o. Sriramulu Reddy,
Aged 45 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
26. Kadala Kanamma, W/o. Venkata Reddy,
Aged 70 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
27. Kadala Kanthamma, W/o. Mohan Reddy,
Aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
28. Sutru Buchamma, W/o. Ramireddy,
Aged 58 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
29. Andela Rajamma, W/o. Andela Gangi Reddy,
Aged 57 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
30. Kanabala Somireddy, S/o. Kannam Reddy,
Aged 68 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
31. Nupa Laxmi, W/o. Ramudu,
Aged 60 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.

32. Uika Bhadramma, W/o. Iaxmaiah,
Aged 43 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
33. Panda Kannamma, W/o. ChinnaChandraiah,
Aged 52 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
34. Nupa Dulamma, W/o. Ramudu,
Aged 52 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
35. Kunja Ramesh, S/o. Gowraiah,
Aged 30 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
36. Panda Radha Krishna, S/o. Satyam,
Aged 38 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
37. Chadala Parvathamma, W/o. Kantha Reddy,
Aged 42 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
38. Chadala Rami Reddy, W/o. Sri Ramulureddy,
Aged 35 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
39. Andela Laxmi, W/o. Veerapureddy,
Aged 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
40. Panda Ramakrishna, S/o. Muthyalu,
Aged 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Raigudem, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
41. Sutru MahaLaxmi, W/o. SutruSubbireddy,
Aged 65 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Kotarigommu, V.R. Puram Mandal
East Godavari District A.P.

43. Chadala Bharathamma, W/o. Jogi reddy,
Aged 56 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
44. Kotla Rammurthi Reddy, S/o. Kannam Reddy,
Aged 38 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
45. Kanugala Venkata Ramana, W/o. Devi reddy,
Aged 45 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
46. Ketchala Radha, W/o. Seetha Rama reddy,
Aged 45 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
47. Sutru Babu Rao reddy, S/o. Late Sutru Ramireddy,
Aged 25 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
48. Andela Chinna Lachireddy, S/o. Devi reddy,
Aged 55 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
49. Chadala Suramma, W/o. Chadala Peda Raji reddy,
Aged 70 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Muthyalammagandi, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
50. Kotla Akkamma, W/o. Kannam reddy,
Aged 59 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
51. Andala Adilaxmi, W/o. Bhupathireddy,
Aged 76 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Ippuru, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
52. Katakala Satyavathi, W/o. Pedda Lachireddy,
Aged 55 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.
53. Andela Chittemma, W/o. Kami reddy,
Aged 59 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Jeediguppa, V.R. Puram mandal
East Godavari District A.P.

54. Kechala Prema Kumar Reddy S/o.Rusapu Reddy, Aged 59 years, Occ:Agriculture, R/o.Jeediguppa, V.R.Puram Mandal, East Godavari District, A.P.

....Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep. by its Principal Secretary - Revenue Department, Secretariat, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
2. The District Collector, East Godavari District, A.P.
3. The Special Collector (Land Acquisition), East Godavari District, A.P.
4. The Special Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition), Konavaram Unit at Chintoor, East Godavari District, A.P.
5. The Project Officer, ITDA, Chintoor, East Godavari District, AP

.....Respondents

Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a Writ of Mandamus, or any other appropriate writ, order or direction, declaring the action of the 4th respondent in issuing the endorsement RSDT/11/2021, dated 28-10-2021 taking into account the value of the lands as per the award No.28/2010 Dated 08-10-2010 passed under the Land Acquisition Act, 1864 in relation to the payment of ex-gratia pertaining to the petitioners assigned lands instead of basing on GO Ms No.259, dated 21-06-2016 issued in the light of the provisions of Land Acquisition Act, 2013 since the proceedings for resumption commenced vide notice No.RFB2/11/2018 dated nil-10-2018 after The Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 had come into force as illegal and arbitrary and set aside the same and further direct the 4th Respondent to fix land value @ Rs. 3,50,000/- per acre and pay the other amounts under the Act, 30 of 2013 i.e., totally an amount of Rs.10,50,000/- per acre in relation to the lands of the petitioners being resumed pertaining to Polavaram Project vide Petitioner No.1 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents in Sy.No.25/2 Petitioner No.2 to an extent of Ac.3.00 cents in

Sy.No.2, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.4.00 cents, Petitioner No.3 to an extent of Ac.0.73 cents, in Sy.No.33/1, Petitioner No.4 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/16, Petitioner No.5 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/8, Petitioner No.6 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/12, Petitioner No.7 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/15, Petitioner No.8 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/1, Petitioner No.9 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/6, Petitioner No.10 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/12, Petitioner No.11 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/8, Petitioner No.12 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/3, Petitioner No.13 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/7, Petitioner No.14 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/5, Petitioner No.15 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/2, Petitioner No.16 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.32/1, Petitioner No.17 to an extent of Ac.1.11 cents, in Sy.No.25, Petitioner No.18 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34, Petitioner No.19 to an extent of Ac.0.75 cents, in Sy.No.21/1, Petitioner No.20 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/4, Petitioner No.21 to an extent of Ac.1.10 cents, in Sy.No.21, Petitioner No.22 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/8, Petitioner No.23 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/5, Petitioner No.24 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.25/A, Petitioner No.25 to an extent of Ac.1.12 cents, in Sy.No.25, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/14, total Ac.2.12 cents, Petitioner No.26 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.27/1, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/9, total Ac.2.17 cents, Petitioner No.27 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.31/aa, Petitioner No.28 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21/5, Petitioner No.29 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/8, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/2, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.30 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.27/1, Petitioner No.31 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/22, Petitioner No.32 to an extent of Ac.0.98 cents, in Sy.No.14, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19/17, total Ac.1.98 cents, Petitioner No.33 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/1, Petitioner No.34 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34, Petitioner No.35 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34, Petitioner No.36 to an extent of Ac.1.07 cents, in Sy.No.19, Ac.4.00 cents in Sy.No.34, total Ac.5.07 cents, Petitioner No.37 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/3, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.14, total Ac.2.17 cents, Petitioner No.38

to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/3, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.no.14, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.39 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/6, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.14, total Ac.2.17 cents, Petitioner No.40 to an extent of Ac,1.07 cents, in Sy.No.19, Petitioner No.41 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21, Ac.1.00 cents, Sy.No.21/8, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.42 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/24, Petitioner No.43 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/7, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.44 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/4, Petitioner No.45 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21/6, Ac.1.00cents in Sy.No.21, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.46 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/1, Petitioner No.47 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21, Petitioner No.48 to an extent of -Ac.1.12 cents, in Sy.No.25, Ac.0.97cents in Sy.No.27/1/1, Petitioner No.49 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/20, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.2.00 cents, Petitioner No.50 to an extent of Ac.1.08 cents, in Sy.No.31, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.25, total Ac.2.08 cents, Petitioner No.51 to an extent of Ac.2.15 cents, in Sy.No.31/5, Ac.0.94 cents in Sy.No.31/1/3, total Ac.3.09 cents, Petitioner No.52 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/4, Petitioner No.53 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30, Petitioner No.54 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.14) located in Isnur Village, V.R.Puram Mandal, East Godavari District without paying compensation under Act 30 of 2013 though earlier notices were issued by the 4th respondent as illegal, arbitrary and in violation of Article 300-A of the Constitution of India

IA NO: 2 OF 2022

Petition under Section 151 of CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant interim direction directing the respondents not to disposes the petitioners without paying the compensation amount from the following properties which are being resumed pertaining to Polavaram Project vide Petitioner No.1 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/2; Petitioner No.2 to an extent of Ac.3.00 cents, in Sy.No.2, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.4.00 cents; Petitioner No.3 to an extent of Ac.0.73 cents, in Sy.No.33/1; Petitioner No.4 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/16;

Petitioner No.5 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/8; Petitioner No.6 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/12; Petitioner No.7 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/15; Petitioner No.8 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/1; Petitioner No.9 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/6; Petitioner No.10 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/12; Petitioner No.11 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/8; Petitioner No.12 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/3; Petitioner No.13 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/7; Petitioner No.14 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/5; Petitioner No.15 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/2; Petitioner No.16 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.32/1; Petitioner No.17 to an extent of Ac.1.11 cents, in Sy.No.25; Petitioner No.18 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34; Petitioner No.19 to an extent of Ac.0.75 cents, in Sy.No.21/1; Petitioner No.20 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/4; Petitioner No.21 to an extent of Ac.1.10 cents, in Sy.No.21; Petitioner No.22 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/8; Petitioner No.23 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/5; Petitioner No.24 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.25/A; Petitioner No.25 to an extent of Ac.1.12 cents, in Sy.No.25, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/14, total Ac.2.12 cents; Petitioner No.26 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.27/1; Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/9, total Ac.2.17 cents; Petitioner No.27 to an extent of Ac.1.0b cents, in Sy.No.31/aa; Petitioner No.28 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21/5; Petitioner No.29 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30/8, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.30/2, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.30 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.27/1; Petitioner No.31 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/22; Petitioner No.32 to an extent of Ac.0.98 cents, in Sy.No.14, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19/17, total Ac.1.98 cents; Petitioner No.33 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/1; Petitioner No.34 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34; Petitioner No.35 to an extent of Ac.4.00 cents, in Sy.No.34; Petitioner No.36 to an extent of Ac.1.07 cents, in Sy.No.19, Ac.4.00 cents in Sy.No.34, total Ac.5.07 cents; Petitioner No.37 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/3, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.14, total Ac.2.17 cents; Petitioner No.38 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/3, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.no.14, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.39 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/6,

Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.14, total Ac.2.17 cents; Petitioner No.40 to an extent of Ac.1.07 cents, in Sy.No.19; Petitioner No.41 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21, Ac.1.00 cents, Sy.No.21/8, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.42 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/24; Petitioner No.43 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/7, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.44 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/4; Petitioner No.45 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21/6, Ac.1.00cents in Sy.No.21, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.46 to an extent of Ac.1.24 cents, in Sy.No.25/1; Petitioner No.47 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.21; Petitioner No.48 to an extent of Ac.1.12 cents, in Sy.No.25, Ac.0.97cents in Sy.No.27/1/1; Petitioner No.49 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.19/20, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.19, total Ac.2.00 cents; Petitioner No.50 to an extent of Ac.1.08 cents, in Sy.No.31, Ac.1.00 cents in Sy.No.25, total Ac.2.08 cents; Petitioner No.51 to an extent of Ac.2.15 cents, in Sy.No.31/5, Ac.0.94 cents in Sy.No.31/1/3, total Ac.3.09 cents; Petitioner No.52 to an extent of Ac.1.17 cents, in Sy.No.14/4; Petitioner No.53 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.30; Petitioner No.54 to an extent of Ac.1.00 cents, in Sy.No.14 located at Isnur Village, V.R.Puram Mandal, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, pending disposal of WP 11456 of 2022, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated 22-06-2022, 06.07.2022, 07.09.2022, 04.11.2022, 03.01.2023, 13.02.2023, 28.02.2023, 20.03.2023, 12.04.2023, 26.04.2023, 10.05.2023, 14.06.2023, 14.07.2023, 29.08.2023, 22.09.2023, 19.10.2023, 10.11.2023, 24.11.2023, 18.12.2023, 14.02.2023, 13.03.2024, 24.04.2024 03.07.2024, 22.07.2024, 22.08.2024 & 19.09.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI.P.VENKATA RAMANA Advocate for the Petitioners and of SRI VAMSI KRISHNA, ASSISTANT GP FOR LAND ACQUISITION for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4, the Court made the following

ORDER:

“Sri Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader sought time to submit the case.

Post on 07.11.2024.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by a further period of six (06) weeks."

SD/- A. VIJAYA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

ch
SECTION OFFICER

For

To

1. Two CCs to the G.P. for Stamps and Registration, High Court of A.P., at Amaravati(OUT)
2. Two CCs to the G.P. for Land Acquisition, High Court of A.P., at Amaravati (OUT)
3. One CC to Sri.P.Venkata Ramana, Advocate (OPUC)
4. One spare copy.

ER

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED: 17.10.2024

NOTE: POST ON 07.11.2024.

ORDER

WP.No.11456 OF 2022

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

